STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF KANSAS	API NO. 15- 033-21142-0000
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION WELL COMPLETION FORM	County Comanche
ACO-1 WELL HISTORY	118 E & 236 N of
DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE	
Operator: License # 31120	1886 Feet from (S/N (circle one) Line of Section
Name: Pelican Hill Oll & Gas, Inc.	1532 Feet from E/W (circle one) Line of Section
	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner: 3 2004 NE, SE, NW or SW (circle one)
	Jease Name Zeigler Well # 1-30
City/State/Zip San Clemente, CA 92672	July 2 Wilman South
	Field Name Wilmore South
Operator Contact Person: Al Gross	Producing Formation
Phone (949) 498-2101	Elevation: Ground 2065 KB 2067
Contractor: Name: Abercromble RTD. Incall	Total Depth 5100 PBTO
Contractor: Name: Abercromble RTD, Inc. 2007 License: 30684 RTD 7	Feet of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at656 Feet
Wellsite Geologist: Alan Downing	The Stage Cementing Collar Used?Yes No
Wellsite Geologist: Alan Downing 55	f yes, show depth set Feet
Designate Type of Completion 2	gf Alternate II completion, cement circulated from
OilSWDSIOWTemp. Abd.	feet depth to w/ sx cmt.
The Dry Cathodic, etc)	Drilling Fluid Management Plan ACT / D; A (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
If Workover:	5-3-04
Operator: NOV 1 5 2000	Chloride contentppm Fluid volume 240 bbls
_ •	Dewatering method used Hauled off location.
Well Name:CONTIDENTIAL	Frac. Tank
Comp. DateOld Total Depth	Location of xtouckdimusak if hauled offsite: Drilling mud/free fluids are moved from
Deepening Re-perf. Conv. to Inj/SWD	well to well. Pelican Hill Oil & Gas, Inc
Plug Back PBTD Commingled Docket No. Dual Completion Docket No.	
Dual Completion Docket NoOther (SWD or Inj?) Docket No	Lease Name Brass #1-5 License No. 31120
9-14-00 9-22-00 9-23-00	NW/4 Quarter Sec. 5 Twp. 32 s Rng. 17 1/2/W
Spud Date Date Reached TD Completion.Date	County Comanche Docket No
 Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Information on 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well re 	be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of form (see rule 82-3-107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS .ls. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promule	gated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied
ith and the statements herein are dompkete and correct to the	e best of my knowledge.
signature Allu Llon	K.C.C. OFFICE USE ONLY
A 11	Letter of Confidentiality Attached C NO Wireline Log Received
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 15 day of Noves	G Geologist Report Received
<u>200</u> .0 6	Distribution
otary Public Mary / Mille	KCC SWD/RepNGPA NGPA Other
	(Specify)

MARY J. MILLER
COMM...1240236
NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA
ORANGE COUNTY
My Term Exp. Nov. 19, 2003

Form ACO-1 (7-91)

ALLIED CEMEN	ITING CO.,	INC 7501.
CONFIDENT Federal Tax I.D.).# 48-0727860	FOR GINAL
RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665		RVICE POINTS Podye
1-14-00 SEC. TWP. RANGE CA	UNIONAL JULED OUT ON LOCATION	<u> </u>
	5-60 pm 730 pm	COUNTY STATE
	Wilmore Kd.	Comanche Ks.
	11-6.	
CONTRACTOR Aberciombie # 4	OWNER Pelican +	fill oil + GAS
HOLE SIZE 12 14 T.D. 658	BA CEMENT	
CASING SIZE 8 98 × 24 DEPTH 656 MAY U3 2	OMMOUNT ORDERED	T-H-1
	222 2x 83:35:8-	
DRILL PIPE DEPTH TOOL DEPTH	mile 5x A+3%2	c+2.6gel
PRES. MAX 630 MINIMUM	COMMON	<u>@ 6.35 635,00</u>
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT 34 CEMENT LEFT IN CSG.	POZMIX	@
PERFS.	GEL <u>Z</u> CHLORIDE //	@_ <u>9.50</u> 19.00 @_28.00308.00
DISPLACEMENT BBIS Freshwater	ALW 225	@ 4.00 1350.00
EQUIPMENT	FloseAL 564	@ <i>\\$64.40</i>
- Parto B		— _@ — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —
PUMPTRUCK CEMENTER AUT CO. #352 HELPER Struct W.		@
BULK TRUCK	HANDLING 340 MILEAGE 38	
#240 -250 DRIVER Mike K.		
BULK TRUCK # DRIVER	KCC	TOTAL 3250,2
7	NOV 1 5 2000	
REMARKS:	CONFIDENTIAL SER	VICE
fire on bottom, Bleak circulation		
TIPE ON BOTTOM, OTTORE CIRCULATION	DEPTH OF JOB 657	
Dumic ggs sx 82:35:6+3/cc+/4 flored	DEPTH OF JOB <u>657</u> PUMP TRUCK CHARGE <u>o</u>	
100 sx A 3+2	PUMP TRUCK CHARGE <u>0</u> - EXTRA FOOTAGE <u>.357</u>	<u>'@,43 153.5</u>
Dunge 225 SX BS:35:6+3/cc+1/4 Floresc	PUMP TRUCK CHARGE <u>0</u> - EXTRA FOOTAGE <u>357</u> MILEAGE 38	<u></u>
Pumpe 225 SX BS:35:6+3/cc+/4 Flored(100 SX A 3+2 Release plug Dispace with 38 14 BOIS Bump plug + Shut in	PUMP TRUCK CHARGE <u>0</u> - EXTRA FOOTAGE <u>.357</u>	<u></u>
Pumpe 225 SX BS:35:6+3/cc+/4 Florege 100 SX A3+2 Release plug Dispace with 38 14 BOIS	PUMP TRUCK CHARGE <u>0</u> - EXTRA FOOTAGE <u>357</u> MILEAGE 38	<u>' @ ,43 </u>
Pumpe 225 sx BS:35:6+3/cc+ky florege 100 sx A 3+2 Release plug Distace with 38 ky BOIS Bump plug + Shut in Coment Did circulate	PUMP TRUCK CHARGE <u>0</u> - EXTRA FOOTAGE <u>357</u> MILEAGE 38	' @ ,43
Pumpe 225 sx BS:35:6+3/cc+ky florege 100 sx A 3+2 Release plug Distace with 38 ky BOIS Bump plug + Shut in Coment Did circulate	PUMP TRUCK CHARGE <u>0</u> - EXTRA FOOTAGE <u>357</u> MILEAGE 38	<u></u>
Dung 225 sx 65:35:6+3/cc+/4 flored(100 sx A3+2 Release plug Distace with 38 14 BBIS Bung plug + Shut in Coment Did circulate CHARGE TO: Pelican Hill Oil + Gas	PUMPTRUCK CHARGE OF EXTRA FOOTAGE 357 MILEAGE 38 PLUG Cher	(e), 43 153.5 (e) 3.00 1/4.00 (e) 90.00 90.00 (e)
CHARGE TO: Pelican Hill Oil + Gas STREET 1401 N. El CAMINO REAL #2	PUMPTRUCK CHARGE OF EXTRA FOOTAGE 357 MILEAGE 38 PLUG Cher	
Dung 225 sx 65:35:6+3/cc+/4 flored(100 sx A3+2 Release plug Distace with 38 14 BBIS Bung plug + Shut in Coment Did circulate CHARGE TO: Pelican Hill Oil + Gas	PUMPTRUCK CHARGE OF EXTRA FOOTAGE 357 MILEAGE 38 PLUG Cher	(e , 43 153.5 (e 3.00 1/4.00 (e 90.00 90.00 (e) 90.00 TOTAL 827.5
CHARGE TO: Pelican Hill Oil + Gas STREET 1401 N. El CAMINO REAL #2	PUMPTRUCK CHARGE OF EXTRA FOOTAGE 357 MILEAGE 38 PLUG Kubber FLOAT ECT FLOA	(e , 43 , 53.5 (e 3.00 , 1/4.00 (e 90.00 , 90.00 (e)
CHARGE TO: Pelican Hill Oil + Gas STREET 1401 N. El CAMINO REAL #2	PUMPTRUCK CHARGE OF EXTRA FOOTAGE 357 MILEAGE 38 PLUG Cher	(e , 43 153.5 (e 3.00 1/4.00 (e 90.00 90.00 (e) 90.00 (e) 827.5 (e) 180.00 45.00 (e) 180.00 180.00 (e) 55.00 110.00
CHARGE TO: Pelican Hill Oil + Gas STREET 1401 N. EL CAMING REAL #2 CITY SAN Clement TATE CALIF ZIP 92672	PUMPTRUCK CHARGE OF EXTRA FOOTAGE 357 MILEAGE 38 PLUG Kubber FLOAT ECT FLOA	(e , 43 , 53.5 (e 3.00 , 1/4,00 (e 90.00 , 90.00 (e)
CHARGE TO: Pelican Hill Oil + Gas STREET 1401 N. El CAMino Real #2 CITY SAN Clementing Co., Inc.	PUMPTRUCK CHARGE OF EXTRA FOOTAGE 357 MILEAGE 38 PLUG Kubber FLOAT ECT FLOA	(e) ,43 153.5 (e) 3.00 1/4.00 (e) 90.00 90.00 (e)
CHARGE TO: Pelican Hill Oil + Gas STREET 1401 N. El Camina Real #2 CITY San Clementing Co., Inc. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or	PUMPTRUCK CHARGE OF EXTRA FOOTAGE 357 MILEAGE 38 PLUG Kubber FLOAT ECT FLOA	(e , 43 153.5 (e 3.00 1/4.00 (e 90.00 90.00 (e) 90.00 90.00 (e) 90.00 45.00 (e) 180.00 180.00 (e) 55.00 110.00 (e) 90.00
CHARGE TO: Pelican Hill Oil + Gas STREET 1401 N. El Caming Real #2 CITY San Clementian Co., Inc. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was	PUMPTRUCK CHARGE OF EXTRA FOOTAGE 357 MILEAGE 38 PLUG KUBBER FLOAT ECT	(e) ,43 153.5 (e) 3.00 1/4.00 (e) 90.00 90.00 (e)
CHARGE TO: Polican Hill Oil + Gas STREET 1401 N. El Caming Real * CITY San Clementiate Calif Zip 92672 To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or	PUMPTRUCK CHARGE OF EXTRA FOOTAGE 357 MILEAGE 38 PLUG Lubrer FLOAT ECT TAX TAX TAX TAX TAX TAX TAX T	(e) , 43
CHARGE TO: Pelican Hill Oil + Gas STREET 1401 N. El Caming Real #2 CITY San Clementian Co., Inc. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was	PUMPTRUCK CHARGE OF EXTRA FOOTAGE 357 MILEAGE 38 PLUG KUBBER FLOAT ECT	(e) , 43
CHARGE TO: Pelican Hill Oil + Gas STREET 1401 N. El Caming Real To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND	PUMPTRUCK CHARGE OF EXTRA FOOTAGE 357 MILEAGE 38 PLUG Lubrer FLOAT ECT TAX TAX TAX TAX TAX TAX TAX T	(e) , 43
CHARGE TO: Pelican Hill Oil + Gas STREET 1401 N. El Caming Rent #2 CITY San Clementatate Calif ZIP 92672 To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.	PUMPTRUCK CHARGE OF EXTRA FOOTAGE 357 MILEAGE 38 PLUG CLARGE TRANSFER TAX TOTAL CHARGE TOTAL C	— (90,00 1/4,00 90
CHARGE TO: Pelican Hill Oil + Gas STREET 1401 N. El Caming Real To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND	PUMPTRUCK CHARGE OF EXTRA FOOTAGE 357 MILEAGE 38 PLUG CLARENTE PLOATED TOTAL CHARGE 4 441. W.C. CRAIG	— (90,00 1/4,00 90
CHARGE TO: Pelican Hill Oil + Gas STREET 1401 N. El Caming Rent #2 CITY San Clementatate Calif ZIP 92672 To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.	PUMPTRUCK CHARGE OF EXTRA FOOTAGE 357 MILEAGE 38 PLUG CLARGE 18 FLOAT ECT CASSECT 2-CENTRALIZZERS TAX TOTAL CHARGE 19 UNIT PRINT	@
CHARGE TO: Pelican Hill Oil + Gas STREET 1401 N. El Caming Rent #2 CITY San Clementatate Calif ZIP 92672 To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.	PUMPTRUCK CHARGE OF EXTRA FOOTAGE 357 MILEAGE 38 PLUG CLARGE 18 FLOAT ECT CASSECT 2-CENTRALIZZERS TAX TOTAL CHARGE 19 UNIT PRINT	— (90,00 1/4,00 90

ALLIED CEMEN CONFIDENTIAFEDERAL Tax I.C.		., INGRO	WAL
RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665	ORIGI	SERVICE POINT:	dge.
DATE 7-00-00 30 31 /7 w	ALLED OUT ON LOCATION OF THE STATE OF THE ST	HM 1:00 PM 2	B FINISH ATE
OLD OF NEW (Circle one) 194 W W	into	Comanche	<u>K</u> 5
CONTRACTOR Apereromore Type OF JOB Astacy Plug	OWNER Pelican	Hill Oil + B	7.5
HOLE SIZE 7-8 T.D. 5/60 CASING SIZE DEPTH 4≤4 TUBING SIZE DEPTH	CEMENT AMOUNT ORDERED	675 SK 60	-40.2
DRILL PIPE 45 DEPTH 640 TOOL DEPTH FOREST	SO OGOMMON A 75	@ 6.35 ±	476.25
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT CEMENT LEFT IN CSG.	POZMIX SO	@ 3.25 16 @ 9.50 6	62.50 66.50
DISPLACEMENT EQUIPMENT	ที่ตั้ยโoride	@ @ @	
PUMPTRUCK CEMENTER Justin Fart		@ 	
# 352 HELPER Shane Winsor BULK TRUCK # 30/ DRIVER David Felio	HANDLING 132 MILEAGE 132	@ 1.05 1 x 3.8 .04 3	138.60 100.64
BULK TRUCK # DRIVER	KCC DV 1 5 2000	TOTAL Z	1 050, 8 4 544.49
NII NII	M 1 7 7000		
		SERVICE	
	NFIDENTIAL DEPTH OF JOB/C PUMP TRUCK CHARG	64/0' E	470.00
REMARKS: CO	NFIDENTIAL DEPTH OF JOB	9 @ <u>3.00</u> 8 ⁵ /8" @ <u>23.00</u>	470.00 114.00 23.00
REMARKS: CO // plug 1040 40 5X 200 11 780 50 5X 40 10 5X MOUSE hole 10 5X	NFIDENTIAL DEPTH OF JOB/C PUMP TRUCK CHARG EXTRA FOOTAGE MILEAGE 3	8 @ 3.00 / 35/8" @ 23.00 / @	4711.00 114.00 23.00
CHARGE TO: Pelican Hill Oil + Gas	DEPTH OF JOB	8 @ <u>3.00</u> 35/8" @ <u>23.00</u> @	4711.00 114.00 23.00
REMARKS: CO // plug 1040 40 5X 200 11 780 50 5X 40 10 5X MOUSE hale 10 5X Rat hole 15 5X	DEPTH OF JOB	140/ E'@	470.00 114.00 23.00
CO The lug 1040 40 sx In 1040 50 sx MOUSE hale 10 sx Rat hale 15 sx CHARGE TO: Pelican Hill Oil & Gas STREET 1401 N. EL CAMTNO REAL, G. 20	DEPTH OF JOB	### ##################################	470.00 114.00 23.00
CHARGE TO: Pelican Hill Oil & Gas STREET 1401 N. El CANTRO REAL, G. 20 CITY SAN CLEMENTE STATE CALET. ZIP 92672 To Allied Cementing Co., Inc.	DEPTH OF JOB	TOTAL 6	470.00 114.00 23.00
CHARGE TO: Pelican Hill Oil & Gas STREET 1401 N. EL CAMENTE STATE CALT. ZIP 92672	DEPTH OF JOB	### ##################################	470.00 114.00 23.00
CHARGE TO: Pelican Hill Oil & Gas STREET 1401 N. El Canutro Keal, G. 20 CITY SAN CEMENTE STATE CALF. ZIP 92672 To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND	DEPTH OF JOB/C PUMP TRUCK CHARG EXTRA FOOTAGE MILEAGE	### ##################################	470.00 114.00 23.00
CHARGE TO: Pelican Hill Oil & Gas STREET 1401 N. El Canutro Real, Jr. 20 CITY SAN CLEMENTE STATE CALF. ZIP 92672 To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or	DEPTH OF JOB/C PUMP TRUCK CHARG EXTRA FOOTAGE MILEAGE	TOTAL	470.00 114.00 23.00



November 15, 2000

CONFIDENTIAL

Releaso

MAY 0 3 2004 From

•

KCC

Confidential

15 2000 15 2000

CONFIDENTIAL

CONFIDENTIAL

RE:

York #1-6

Conservation Division

Wichita, KS 67202

NW/4 Sec. 6-32S-17W

Kansas Corporation Commission

130 South Market, Room 2078

Comanche County, Kansas

Delaney #1-36

NW/4 Sec. 36-31S-18W

Comanche County, Kansas

Zeigler #1-30

SE/4 Sec. 30-31S-17W

Comanche County, Kansas

To Whom it May Concern:

Enclosed please find the Surface Pond Waste Transfer (CDP-5) forms for the York #1-6, the Delaney #1-36 and the Zeigler #1-30.

**Also enclosed, please find one original and two copies of the Well Completion Form (ACO-1) for the York #1-6, the Delaney #1-36 and the Zeigler #1-30, each being located in Comanche County, Kansas.

Enclosed please find the requested Geologist Well Reports, Logs, copies of the Cement Tickets and the Drill Stem Tests for the appropriate wells.

Please keep all information contained herein confidential for a period of twelve (12) months.

Thank you for your time and assistance in this and all matters.

Very Truly Yours,

PELICAN HILL OIL & GAS, INC.

Amy D. Morton

Office Manager

RECEIVED STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

ADM:hs

177 17 2091

Enclosures

CONSERVATION DIVISION Wichita, Kansas